

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Reengrossed House Bill No. 500 by Representative Abramson

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, change "election" to "appointment"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 10, after "delegates," delete the remainder of the line

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "for delegate,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 22, change "seventeen" to "fifty-six" and change "Three" to "Four"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 23, change "elected" to "appointed as follows"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete the period ".", insert a colon ":", and insert the  
13 following:

14                   (a) Two delegates from the district appointed by the Republican  
15                   Central Committee.

16                   (b) Two delegates from the district appointed by the Democratic  
17                   Central Committee."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, line 25, change "elected" to "appointed"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 29, after "which he is" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 30 in its  
22 entirety, and insert "appointed."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 3, line 1, change "election" to "appointment"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, change "(6)" to "(5)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 30 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 21 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 4, line 22, change "(C)" to "Section 3. Conduct of elections."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 4, line 26, after "convention," delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 27  
11 through 29 in their entirety and insert "the vacancy shall be filled in the same manner as the  
12 original appointment."